RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned

Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2025

215,757

203,005
418,762

December
2024

217,183

203,881
421,064

% Change

-0.66%
-0.43%
-0.55%

6,473,814 8,088,580 -19.96%
9,021,273 11,077,590 -18.56%
15,495,087 19,166,170 -19.15%

820,188 754,036
1,553,849 1,465,733
2,374,037 2,219,769

8.77%
6.01%
6.95%

7,294,002 8,842,616 -17.51%
10,675,122 12,543,323 -15.69%
17,869,124 21,385,939 -16.44%

5,059
1,134
1,783

606
8,582

4,495
1,204
2,039

555
8,293

12.55%
-5.81%
-12.56%
9.19%
3.48%

Calendar Year to Date
2025 2024

2,464,795 2,440,961
2,458,199 2,443,132
4,922,994 4,884,093

87,320,581 86,048,993
114,582,423 128,152,316
201,903,004 214,201,309

% Change

0.98%
0.62%
0.80%

1.48%

-10.59%

-5.74%

7,840,254 3,325,386 135.77%
13,243,820 5,248,318 152.34%
21,084,074 8,573,704 145.92%

95,160,835 89,374,379
127,826,243 133,400,634

222,987,078 222,775,013

57,825 51,848
15,5623 15,619
27,466 27,612
7,713 7,533
108,527 102,612

6.47%
-4.18%
0.10%

11.53%
-0.61%
-0.53%
2.39%
5.76%

Fiscal Year to Date

2026 2025 % Change

1,296,951 1,256,727 3.20%
1,284,744 1,252,936 2.54%
2,581,695 2,509,663 2.87%

45,004,678 43,681,510 3.03%
58,522,447 64,412,359 -9.14%
103,527,125 108,093,869 -4.22%

4,811,292 3,324,785 44.71%
7,401,251 5,245,844 41.09%
12,212,543 8,570,629 42.49%

49,815,970 47,006,295 5.98%
65,923,698 69,658,203 -5.36%
115,739,668 116,664,498 -0.79%

30,917 26,612 16.18%
7,719 8,018 -3.73%
14,164 14,106 0.41%
3,588 3.940 -8.93%
56,388 52,676 7.05%




