

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	December			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2025	2024	% Change	2025	2024	% Change	2026	2025	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	215,757	217,183	-0.66%	2,464,795	2,440,961	0.98%	1,296,951	1,256,727	3.20%
Deplaned	<u>203,005</u>	<u>203,881</u>	<u>-0.43%</u>	<u>2,458,199</u>	<u>2,443,132</u>	<u>0.62%</u>	<u>1,284,744</u>	<u>1,252,936</u>	<u>2.54%</u>
Total	418,762	421,064	-0.55%	4,922,994	4,884,093	0.80%	2,581,695	2,509,663	2.87%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	6,473,814	8,088,580	-19.96%	87,320,581	86,048,993	1.48%	45,004,678	43,681,510	3.03%
Deplaned	<u>9,021,273</u>	<u>11,077,590</u>	<u>-18.56%</u>	<u>114,582,423</u>	<u>128,152,316</u>	<u>-10.59%</u>	<u>58,522,447</u>	<u>64,412,359</u>	<u>-9.14%</u>
Total	15,495,087	19,166,170	-19.15%	201,903,004	214,201,309	-5.74%	103,527,125	108,093,869	-4.22%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	820,188	754,036	8.77%	7,840,254	3,325,386	135.77%	4,811,292	3,324,785	44.71%
Deplaned	<u>1,553,849</u>	<u>1,465,733</u>	<u>6.01%</u>	<u>13,243,820</u>	<u>5,248,318</u>	<u>152.34%</u>	<u>7,401,251</u>	<u>5,245,844</u>	<u>41.09%</u>
Total	2,374,037	2,219,769	6.95%	21,084,074	8,573,704	145.92%	12,212,543	8,570,629	42.49%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	7,294,002	8,842,616	-17.51%	95,160,835	89,374,379	6.47%	49,815,970	47,006,295	5.98%
Deplaned	<u>10,575,122</u>	<u>12,543,323</u>	<u>-15.69%</u>	<u>127,826,243</u>	<u>133,400,634</u>	<u>-4.18%</u>	<u>65,923,698</u>	<u>69,658,203</u>	<u>-5.36%</u>
Total	17,869,124	21,385,939	-16.44%	222,987,078	222,775,013	0.10%	115,739,668	116,664,498	-0.79%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	5,059	4,495	12.55%	57,825	51,848	11.53%	30,917	26,612	16.18%
Air Taxi	1,134	1,204	-5.81%	15,523	15,619	-0.61%	7,719	8,018	-3.73%
General Aviation	1,783	2,039	-12.56%	27,466	27,612	-0.53%	14,164	14,106	0.41%
Military	<u>606</u>	<u>555</u>	<u>9.19%</u>	<u>7,713</u>	<u>7,533</u>	<u>2.39%</u>	<u>3,588</u>	<u>3,940</u>	<u>-8.93%</u>
Total	8,582	8,293	3.48%	108,527	102,612	5.76%	56,388	52,676	7.05%